

भारतीय कृषिअनुसंधानपरिषद उत्तरपूर्वीपर्वतीय क्षेत्र कृषिअनुसंधानपरिसर उमरोईरोड, उमियम, मेधालय 793 103

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH ICAR RESEARCH COMPLEX FOR NEH REGION UMROI ROAD, UMIAM, MEGHALAYA-793103



FILE NO RC(R)5/2014/Pt-II

Dated Umiam the 9th February, 2021.

POSTPONEMENT NOTICE

This is with reference to Notice published in Meghalaya Guardian dated 5th February, 2021 for recruitment of contractual position of Young Professionals –I (4 Nos). In this context, it is hereby informed to all candidates that Walk-in-interview for the post of Young Professional –I at ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region, Umiam scheduled to be held on **11.02.2021** is hereby postponed due to administrative reason until further notice.

The Candidates are advised to visit Institute website <u>www.icarneh.ernet.in</u> or www.kiran.nic.in for further notice.

(Sachin Agnihotri) Chief Administrative Officer

Copy to kind information:-

- 1. The Administrative Officer, ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region, Umiam.
- 2. The Sr Finance & Account Officer, ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region, Umiam.
- 3. The Asstt.Administarive Officer (Admn)/Account), ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region, Umiam.
- 4. I/c KIRAN/ARIS CELL for uploading the notice in the website of the institute
- 5. Notice Board of ICAR Complex Hqr, Umiam.